

5th year Maintenance Bill

67

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work —	Toz to Tilpandi				
Via Charge	Miya Ka Tola				
Agency —	Anil Kumar Bhasad				
Number of Agree	34 SBR/2018-19				
Actual Date of Work complete	15-4-19				
Date of Entry →	10-04-24				

① Restoration of Rain

Plots with Soil

10407957	$4 \times 20.0 \times 1.0 \times 0.30 =$	24.00 m ²
25	$4 \times 15.0 \times 0.90 \times 0.30 =$	16.20 m ²
1.0000	$6 \times 10.0 \times 1.20 \times 0.30 =$	21.60 m ²
0.0000	$2 \times 12.0 \times 0.60 \times 0.30 =$	4.32 m ²
	$5 \times 9.0 \times 1.0 \times 0.30 =$	13.50 m ²
100	$4 \times 13.0 \times 1.20 \times 0.30 =$	18.72 m ²
	$5 \times 8.0 \times 0.85 \times 0.30 =$	10.20 m ²
	Total	108.54 m ²

② Maintenance of Earthen Shoulder

	10 x 13.0	x 1.30 =	169.00 m ²
	5 x 10.0	x 1.00 =	50.00 m ²
	7 x 6.0	x 0.60 =	25.20 m ²
	13 x 8.0	x 0.70 =	72.80 m ²
	4 x 20.0	x 1.10 =	88.00 m ²
	5 x 15.0	x 1.00 =	75.00 m ²
	17 x 7.0	x 1.05 =	124.95 m ²
			1012.95 m ²

Continuation

ABSTRACT OF COST

69

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(1) Restoration of Rain cut with 102 P.					
Qty V.T.M.B.P. =					108.54 m
@ Rs 358 = 28 per m ³					
					Rs 38,888.20
(2) Maintenance of Earthen Shoulder					
Qty V.T.M.B.P. =					604.95 m
@ Rs 54 = 27 per m ²					
					Rs 32,831.25
(3) Maintenance of H.P. Culvert					
Qty V.T.M.B.P. =					6 Ng
@ Rs 1066 = 14 per Ng					
					Rs 6,397.20
(4) Maintenance of Slab Culvert					
Qty V.T.M.B.P. =					1 Ng
@ Rs 2196 = 39 per Ng					
					Rs 2,196.20
(5) Maintenance of Road Sign					
Qty V.T.M.B.P. =					1.95 Km
@ Rs 1024 = 25 per Km					
					Rs 1,997.20
(6) Maintenance of 200M Stone or Km Post					
Qty V.T.M.B.P. =					0.360 Km
@ Rs 703 = 14 per Km					
					Rs 2,532.20
					Total Rs 82,562.20

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					131/P Rs 82,562.00
(7) Cutting of branches of tree & shrubs					
Qty V.T.M.B.P. 82 = 7 N/A					
@ Rs 99.50 per N/A					697.25
(8) Cutting of shrubs from Roadway					
Qty V.T.M.B.P. 68 = 15 N/A					
@ Rs 6.21 per N/A					92.25
(9) Trimming of grass and weeds from Shoulder					
Qty V.T.M.B.P. 68 = 2080.10 m ²					
@ Rs 4.50 per m ²					9360.45
(10) White washing in Parapet Wall					
Qty V.T.M.B.P. 68 = 59.1045 m ²					
@ Rs 15.63 per m ²					923.20
					Total Rs 88,517.20
Less 10% below A.R. per Agree.					
					A.R. 8,852.00
					Total Rs 79,665.20
					Verified 10-04-21 A.R.

Continuation